

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Barber's Maryland Farm Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.4	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Wensleydale Cheese (MILK), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (12%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Fructose

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1598	Energy (kcal)	385	Salt	1.5
Fat	29.6	of which saturates	19.8		
Carbohydrate	8.5	of which sugars	8.5		
Fibre	0.6	Protein	20.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Caws Cenarth Waxed Caerffili 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Caws Cenarth Cheese, Fferm Glyneathinog, Boncath, West Wales, Sa37 0LH
Supplier Name and Address	Caws Cenarth Cheese, Fferm Glyneathinog, Boncath, West Wales, United Kingdom, Sa37 0LH
Ingredients	Pasteurised Organic Cows MILK , Vegetarian rennet, bacterial cultures, salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated
Instructions for use	Remove outer wax
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1504	Energy (kcal)	363	Salt	1.7
Fat	28.9	of which saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	1.1	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	20.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Chapel Down Sparkling Bacchus 2020 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Chapel Down Group, Chapel Down Winery, Small Hythe Road, Tenterden, Kent, United Kingdom, TN30 7NG
Supplier Name and Address	Chapel Down Winery, Chapel Down Winery, Small Hythe Road, Tenterden, Kent, United Kingdom, TN30 7NG
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dorset Blue Cheese Company Spiced Tomato Chutney 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Dorset Blue Soup Company, Woodbridge Farm, Stock Gaylard, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2BD
Supplier Name and Address	Dorset Blue Soup Co, Woodbridge Farm, Stock Gaylard, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2BD
Ingredients	Tomatoes 43%, red onion, brown sugar, white wine vinegar (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), root ginger, garlic, red chilli flakes, MUSTARD seeds, paprika, turmeric, ground cumin, ground chilli, garam masala, salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	After opening, keep refrigerated and use within 6 weeks
Instructions for use	Serve with cold meats, cheese, or in a sandwich
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	349	Energy (kcal)	83	Salt	0.17
Fat	0.3	of which saturates	0.0		
Carbohydrate	17.4	of which sugars	17.4		
Fibre		Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fudge Kitchen Cherry Bakewell Caramels 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Lyminge, Kent, UK, CT18 8DL
Supplier Name and Address	Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, CT18 8DL
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (27%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Sugar, CREAM , Golden Syrup, Dried Sweetened Sour Cherries (9%) (Dried Red Tart Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cocoa Butter, BUTTER , Natural Flavouring, Salt. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 45.5% minimum and MILK Solids 20% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1813	Energy (kcal)	432	Salt	0.34
Fat	21.8	of which saturates	13.2		
Carbohydrate	57.4	of which sugars	54.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Merry Berry Christmas Jam 320g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Sugar, Victoria Plums (8%), Strawberries (8%), Raspberries (8%), Blackcurrants (8%), Cherries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Cinnamon, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mulling Spices (Cloves, Nutmeg, Cardamom, Caramel). Prepared with 48g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1060	Energy (kcal)	250	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Holdsworth Luxury Assortment of Handmade English Chocolates (in Window Box 300g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hodsworth Chocolates, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, BAKEWELL, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Supplier Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, BAKEWELL, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. MILK Solids 22%min. White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% min. MILK Solids 25% min. Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (WHEAT), Water, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Praline Paste (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservatives E202, Humectants E420), Fudge (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rum, Creme de Cacao, Brandy, Amaretto, Orange Liqueur, Gin), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange, Beetroot, Lemon & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Crispy Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring), Glace Cherries (Broken Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Colouring: Erythrosine), Natural Flavouring: Strawberry, Orange, Coffee, Raspberry, Pear, ALMOND (NUTS) , Rum, Brandy, Grapefruit, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol), Strawberries, Raspberries, Coffee Granules, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Paste, Glucose (Corn), Anhydrous Butter, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin (E322), Vanilla, Natural Flavours, Preservative: Carbon Dioxide (E290)), Salt Flakes, Colour (Beetroot, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions between 12-18 degrees away from strong odours
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2182	Energy (kcal)	515	Salt	0.3
Fat	33	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	45		
Fibre		Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	John Ross Traditional Scottish Smoked Salmon D Cut 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Ross Jr (Aberdeen) Ltd, 68-84 Sinclair Road, Aberdeen, Aberdeen City, UK, AB11 9PP
Supplier Name and Address	John Ross Jr (Aberdeen) Ltd, 68-84 Sinclair Road, Aberdeen, Aberdeen City, AB11 9PP
Ingredients	SALMON (FISH) (98%), (Salmo salar), Salt, Demerara Sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 4 degrees. Eat within 3 days of opening
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	427	Energy (kcal)	102	Salt	2.33
Fat	8.5	of which saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	0.6	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0.6	Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Ingredients	PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2184	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.69
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	47.8	of which sugars	43.2		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	15.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Marquis De Goulain Les Lorys Sancerre 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	for Marquis de Goulaine, EMB 44108A, Mouzillon, France, 44194
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Alsace, France, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	n/a
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	311	Energy (kcal)	75	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Pasquier De Vignes Chateauneuf Du Pape 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	EMB84129T, Sorgues, France,
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Alsace, France, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	n/a
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	15

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	346	Energy (kcal)	83	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.05	of which sugars	0.05		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Quarter 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Ingredients	Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.97
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 54292
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	-
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	92	Energy (kcal)	22	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	5.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Quicke's Devonshire Red Clothbound Cheese 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, UK, EX5 5AY
Supplier Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United Kingdom (Great Britain), EX5 5AY
Ingredients	Cow's MILK , Starter, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Annatto

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom (Great Britain)
Storage Instructions	Refrigerated
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1577	Energy (kcal)	380	Salt	0.70
Fat	32.2	of which saturates	20.3		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' 70cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Distilling Company, The Boathouse, 28 Island Street, Salcombe, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ8 8DP
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Distilling Company, The Boathouse, 28 Island Street, Salcombe, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ8 8DP
Ingredients	Contains distilled grain spirit, Water, further distilled with Juniper Coriander Red grapefruit peel Lemon peel Lime peel Bay leaf Cubeb berries Cinnamon Licorice Chamomile flowers Orris root Cardamom Angelica root

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Fill a wine glass with ice, pour 50ml of Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' in and top with a good tonic. Garnish with a fresh slice of pink grapefruit. Always sip responsibly!
Alcoholic Strength	44

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	250	Energy (kcal)	60	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Fennel & Chilli 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Organic Scottish WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN) (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK , Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (MILK , Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2350	Energy (kcal)	565	Salt	1.5
Fat	39.1	of which saturates	25.9		
Carbohydrate	31.3	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	20.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto Soft Nougat Slice 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Ltd, Unit 5, 6 & 7 Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, UK, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Unit 5, 6 & 7 Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	Sugarm, ALMONDS (NUTS) , honey, glucose syrup, amaretto paste, (glucose syrup, sugar, amaretti) sugar, apricot kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK proteins, leavining agent: ammonium bicarbonate, flavours, water, colouring E150d, favour stabilizer: E440. Amaretti, (sugar, apricots kernels, white EGG, LACTOSE, MILK proteins, leavening agents: E500, E503, flavour) EGG white, texturant (pectin, flavours wafer (potato flour, water, sunflower oil) May contain traces of OTHER NUTS, GLUTEN and PEANUTS

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	472	Salt	0.138
Fat	18	of which saturates	1		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	4	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Camembert Petit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 94290
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Raw cow's MILK , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Instructions for use	For consumption.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1210	Energy (kcal)	291	Salt	1.6
Fat	23	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre		Protein	21		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Hawkens Christmas Trees 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Lincs, United Kingdom, Ng31 6EJ
Supplier Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Lincs, United Kingdom, Ng31 6EJ
Ingredients	Ingredients:- Flour (WHEAT), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, crystallised ginger, EGG , black treacle (SULPHITES), mixed peel, baking powder (WHEAT), ground ginger (1%), mixed spice (1%), ground cloves, salt, bicarbonate of soda

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place out of direct sunlight once open in an airtight container
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1572	Energy (kcal)	373	Salt	1.2
Fat	11.2	of which saturates	4		
Carbohydrate	62.3	of which sugars	33.8		
Fibre	2	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Dark Drinking Chocolate 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Candy Company Ltd, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Bucks, United Kingdom, SL8 5DT
Supplier Name and Address	The Original Candy Co Ltd, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Bucks, United Kingdom, SL8 5DT
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin (e322), natural vanilla flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Heat milk to just below boiling, pour 4 teaspoons of chocolate drops into mug, pour a 1/3 of milk in to make a paste, whisk remaining milk in
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2007	Energy (kcal)	483	Salt	0.01
Fat	25.7	of which saturates	15.6		
Carbohydrate	57.8	of which sugars	54.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Wessex Country Gammon Dorset Cured Ham Glazed with Dorset Honey 2kg
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Supplier Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Ingredients	Pork leg, Sugar, Salt, Pork Bouillon, Preservatives E250 and E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made with 109g Pork per 100g Product

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	595	Energy (kcal)	142	Salt	2.5
Fat	4.9	of which saturates	1.6		
Carbohydrate	0.7	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	22		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Wild Boar Rilette 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Boar Meat (37.6%), Duck Fat, Pork (18.5%), Apricots (SULPHITES), Capers (Capers [62%], water, salt, wine vinegar, acidity regulator-E260, Firming Agent -E509, antioxidant-E300), Dijon MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds (30%), Spirit Vinegar, Sea Salt, Preservative: E222 (SULPHITES), Wholegrain MUSTARD (MUSTARD Seed [20%], MUSTARD Flour [20%], White Wine Vinegar), PISTACHIO NUTS (NUTS), Cider Vinegar (SULPHITES), Salt, Black Pepper. Allergen advice. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Celery Milk Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Cool Dark Place
Instructions for use	Open & Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1207	Energy (kcal)	288	Salt	1.1
Fat	30	of which saturates	8.9		
Carbohydrate	2.6	of which sugars	1.8		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Energy (kcal)	288	Salt	1.1
of which saturates	8.9		
of which sugars	1.8		
Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	OEA Moorish Dark Olives 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	Kalamata Olives Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices 2% (Cumin, Coriander & Cardamom Mix) Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2112	Energy (kcal)	513	Salt	4
Fat	55	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	3	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Caramelised Hazelnuts in Cone 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 50%, cane sugar 48%, honey 2%

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2369	Energy (kcal)	569	Salt	0.02
Fat	36	of which saturates	3.2		
Carbohydrate	49.5	of which sugars	35.3		
Fibre	5.3	Protein	9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Chiltern Cold Pressed Chilli Infused Rapeseed Oil 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Simon Mead, The Moors, Lower Icknield Way, Wilstone Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT
Supplier Name and Address	Chiltern Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil- T/A P E Mead & Sons Limited, The Moors, Lower Icknield Way, Wilstone Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT
Ingredients	Cold pressed Rapeseed oil, natural chilli flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient- Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	Chiltern cold pressed rapeseed oil is pressed, and the oil extracted without the use of heat or solvents, it is then filtered, and a natural chilli flavouring is added. It is suitable for roasting, stir-frying or to make salad dressings. It is not suitable for deep fat frying. Pour carefully.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	3674	Energy (kcal)	894	Salt	0.025
Fat	99.3	of which saturates	6.38		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Walkers 6 Classic Mince Pies - Premium Carton 372g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walkers Shortbread Limited, ABERLOUR ON SPEY SCOTLAND AB38 9PD, ABERLOUR, Moray, United Kingdom, AB38 9PD
Supplier Name and Address	Walkers Shortbread Limited, ABERLOUR ON SPEY SCOTLAND AB38 9PD, ABERLOUR, Moray, United Kingdom, AB38 9PD
Ingredients	372 g CARTON 6 MINCE PIES x 6 Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple pureé, currants, sultanas, candied orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (MILK) (15%), sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Delicious served cold but for a true taste sensation gently warm the Shortbread Mince Pie in your oven (foil-on, 180°C, 10-12 mins) or microwave (foil off, 12-15 secs) and enjoy with a generous dollop of cream on the side.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1691	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	0.28
Fat	14.9	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	63.1	of which sugars	41		
Fibre	1.8	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Graham's Fine Ruby Port 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester 86, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4400-034
Supplier Name and Address	John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Fells House, Station Rd, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH, Kings Langley, United Kingdom, WD4 8LH
Ingredients	Grapes and Grape Spirit 77% v/v (Contains SULPHITES).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Stored at 10°C to 20°C away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Graham's Fine Ruby pairs wonderfully with cheese and rich chocolate desserts. It does not need to be decanted.
Alcoholic Strength	19

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	641	Energy (kcal)	153	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	106	of which sugars	106		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Water Biscuit Triple Pack 450g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	Parmesan & Garlic Water Biscuits: Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed MILK powder, Parmesan (5%) [MILK], Sugar, Cheese powder [MILK , salt, rennet, colour: annatto, preservative: sodium nitrate], Garlic puree, Salt. Salt & Black Pepper Water Biscuits: Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, Sea Salt, Salt, Black pepper. Original Water Biscuits: Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame				
Country of Origin	Scotland				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1623	Energy (kcal)	387	Salt	1.6
Fat	15.1	of which saturates	1.3		
Carbohydrate	54.4	of which sugars	6.4		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	7.7		
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Rendles Cheese Crispies with Gouda 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 28%, Gouda cheese (16%) (MILK , preservative: sodium nitrate, colour: carotenes), salt, skimmed MILK powder, pepper, MUSTARD seed.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2288	Energy (kcal)	549	Salt	2.3
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	23.3		
Carbohydrate	44.3	of which sugars	1.4		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	14.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Maraba Rwanda Cafetiere Grind 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL
Supplier Name and Address	Union Hand Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E1 4TL
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Follow instructions on pack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	17	Energy (kcal)	4	Salt	0.03
Fat	0	of which saturates	0.3		
Carbohydrate	1	of which sugars	0.25		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Borsari Panettone Cherry Cream & Chocolate Chip 500g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	IDB S.r.l, Via Ca Mignola Nuova 1577/A, Badia Polesine (RO), Veneto, Italy, 45021
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Unit 5, 6 & 7 Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	Ingredients: WHEAT flour, dark chocolate chips 16% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), black cherry filling 15% (dextrose, glucose syrup, sugar, water, black cherry juice 12%, lemon juice, flavours, gelling agents: pectin and sodium alginate), EGGS* , butter, sugar, dark chocolate covering 7% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), rehydrated whole MILK powder, natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), EGG yolk*, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, glucose syrup, flavourings, salt, coca butter. May contain NUTS, MUSTARD and SOY. *barn EGGS

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1664	Energy (kcal)	397	Salt	0.4
Fat	18	of which saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Mint Thins in Bag 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), Peppermint oil. Plain chocolate: Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2255	Energy (kcal)	539	Salt	0.02
Fat	38.9	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	31	of which sugars	26		
Fibre	0	Protein	8.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		